504034485 10/04/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4081147

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EXXONMOBIL RESEARCH AND ENGINEERING COMPANY	05/06/2016

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL PATENTS INC.	
Street Address:	5200 BAYWAY DRIVE	
City:	BAYTOWN	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77520	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8080610

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: maureen.m.white@exxonmobil.com
Correspondent Name: EXXONMOBIL CHEMICAL COMPANY

Address Line 1: 5200 BAYWAY DRIVE
Address Line 4: BAYTOWN, TEXAS 77520

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2007EM068	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PRIYA G. PRASAD RE NO 72729	
SIGNATURE:	/Priya G. Prasad/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/04/2016	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2007EM068 Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039930 FRAME: 0258

504034485

# ExxonMobil Research & Engineering Company

#### ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, hereby assigns to ExxonMobil Chemical Patents, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, an undivided one hundred percent (100%) interest in and to the following patents:

#### Family: Asset 2007EM068

Country	Patent No.	Grant Date	Title
China	200880015109.5	July 4, 2012	Monomer Recycle Process for Fluid Phase In- Line Blending of Polymers
France	2125902	August 14, 2013	Monomer Recycle Process for Fluid Phase In- Line Blending of Polymers
Germany	602008026767.9	August 14, 2013	Monomer Recycle Process for Fluid Phase In- Line Blending of Polymers
Great Britain	2125902	August 14, 2013	Monomer Recycle Process for Fluid Phase In- Line Blending of Polymers
Singapore	154743	February 29, 2012	Monomer Recycle Process for Fluid Phase In- Line Blending of Polymers
United States	8080610	December 20, 2011	Monomer Recycle Process for Fluid Phase In- Line Blending of Polymers

ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company

Matthew T. Shanley Assistant Secretary

Date: 1414 6, 2016

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by the above

signed on Way , 2016.

**RECORDED: 10/04/2016** 

Witness

PATENT REEL: 039930 FRAME: 0259